100107101	ET 99121 Attorney Docket 8344 case record the attached documents or the new address(s) below
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Neil Edward Darin 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2004	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: <u>Northfield</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	State:IL Country:USA
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip: <u>60093-2753</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence]
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/212,495 Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
	s attached? _ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph E. Shipley	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40
Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number06-1135
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number06-1135
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7007	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number06-1135
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: Jeship@fitcheven.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: Jeship@fitcheven.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$_40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information Deposit Account NumberO6-1135 Authorized User NameJoseph E. Shipley

REEL: 016052 FRAME: 0768

Attorney Docket 1410/83440

ASSIGNMENT

I, NEIL EDWARD DARIN, of Grayslake, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

TRAY FOR FOOD PRODUCTS

application number 29/212,495, filed September 2, 2004; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2004

ILLINOIS

COOK

State of

County of _

Neil Edward Darin OFFICIAL SEAL JULIET C ROBERTS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/02/06

I hereby certify that before me in the County of \color{Look} in the State of \color{Look} personally appeared NEIL EDWARD DARIN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

SS

cember 2004

Certa

Notary Public My Commission Expires: S-2-06

RECORDED: 12/07/2004